SUKHAVATI BHAVAN, FLAT NO. 2A, P-17D, ASHUTOSH CHAUDHURY AVENUE, KOLKATA-700019 website: indiananthropologicalsociety.org, E-mail: anthsoc09@gmail.com
For official Correspondence: indanthsoc@gmail.com
Contact Mobile Nos.: +91 9836330468 / +91 9804342133

Ref. No. :	Date :

Election Notice: 01/IAS/2024 Dated: 03/06/2024

Election to the Office-bearers of the Council of The Indian Anthropological Society: 2024

As per instructions of the last AGM, the Council of the Indian Anthropological Society in its meeting held on 29th March, 2024, has constituted the following Election Committee for holding General Election of the Office-bearers and other Council Members.

Nominations are invited from the Life Members of The Indian Anthropological Society (IAS) having voting rights, for election to the Office-bearers and other Council Members as per Article 6 of the IAS Constitution. A Life Member, if so desires, may nominate an eligible person from the list of the Life Members. A Life Member can nominate only one person against each of the 13 (Thirteen) positions of the Council, namely, 1) One President, 2) Three Vice-Presidents, 3) One General Secretary, 4) One Joint Secretary, 5) One Treasurer and 6) Six Council Members.

SCANNED COPY of the Filled-in Nomination in prescribed Nomination Form (FORM-A) should be returned to the Election Officer through email (iaselection2024@gmail.com) as per given schedule.

Last date of Submission of Nomination: 3rd July 2024 (Wednesday) Last date of Withdrawal of Nomination: 12th July 2024 (Friday)

(Dr. Suchismita Sen Chowdhury) Election Officer

The Indian Anthropological Society Flat No. 2A, P-17D, Ashutosh Chowdhury Avenue,

Kolkata- 700019

y Sadaruddin Bio Rao 03)04/24 (Dr. Saddardin Biswas)

(Dr. Saddardin Biswas)

Election Officer

The Indian Anthropological

Society

Flat No. 2A, P-17D,

Flat No. ZA, P-17D, Ashutosh Chowdhury Avenue, Kolkata- 700019 (Avick Biswas)

(Avick Biswas)
Election Officer
The Indian Anthropological
Society
Flat No. 2A, P-17D,
Ashutosh Chowdhury Avenue,
Kolkata- 700019

The Indian Anthropological Society
Flat No.-2A, P-17 D'Ashutosh Chowdhury Avenue
Kolkata - 700 010

Note: For further details kindly consult the Constitution of the Indian Anthropological Society available in the concerned website.

FORM -A (Nomination Form)

Name of the Nominee
For the Position of
Membership No. of the Nominee (as per the list of the Life Members):
Proposed by (Name with Membership No. as per the list of the Life Members)
,
Signature of the Proposer with date
Consent of the Nominee: I agree to be nominated for the Position of the
Signature of the Nominee with date
Date of Receipt of Filled-in Nomination Form by the Election Officer
Signature of the Election Officer(s)